Town of East Haddam
S=Year Paving Plan
(2025-2030)

November 2025







2025 Projects Summary

Road Name

Daniels Road

Total Mileage:,.. «..

8.83 miles
Total Cost:
$2,066,569

Smith Road

Cove Road

Sheepskin Hollow N

Sheepskin Hollow S

Jones Hill Road

Application

Reclamation &
Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Shim Overlay

Pave (Dirt Portion)

Shim Overlay

1.84

1.57

1.84

0.65

0.8

0.001

0.3

Mileage

Contractor

B&W

B&W

B&W

B&W

Town

Town

Town

$296,000

$584,000

$613,220

$194,630

$115,988

$10,000

$24,732



2026 Projects Summary

Road Name Application Mileage Contractor

Road Name Application Mileage Contractor Cost

EHCTPK Segments g:\féamat'on & 49 TBD $582,000

Reclamation &

I I I Bonemill Road 1.05 TBD $413,557
Pave
Total

Hem Street HECRIMELOT & 0.15 TBD $95,252

Mileage: 4.35 rave

- Hemlock Valley Reclamationie: 0.74 TBD $334,094
Pave
Cost: -
- 0ld Town Reclamationié: ) g TBD $186,212

$1,913,015



2027 Projects Summary

Total Mileage:

4.71 miles
Total Cost:
$2,217,118

Road Name

Road Name

Alexander

Fox Town Cemetery

Mitchell

Baker Lane

Honey Hill

Florida Road

Application
Application
Reclamation &

Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Change to
Pavement

Reclamation &
Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Mileage

Mileage

0.57

0.6

0.8

0.83

1.41

0.49

Contractor

Contractor

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

Cost

$350,229

$268,850

$317,268

$328,083

$731,773

$221,916




2028 Projects Summary

Total Mileage:

3.06 miles
Total Cost:
$1,726,619

Road Name

Shannaghan

Neptune Ave

Powerhouse

Cherry Swamp

Highland Ave

School Road

Juda Lane

Application

Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Reclamation &
Pave

Reclamation &

Mileage

0.46

0.68

0.51

1.35

0.14

0.15

0.04

Contractor

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

$194,650

$322,571

$228,094

$759,046

$78,091

$124,108

$20,149



2029 Projects Summary

Road Name Application Mileage Contractor

Apple Reclamation & Pave  0.12 TBD $82,981

TOt al Mile ag e - Southwinds Reclamation & Pave  0.37 TBD $251,366
[
] Beebe Sect _
3 - 6 3 mlles from EHTPK Reclamation & Pave 0.7 TBD $133,067
Illot al c o st - Deer Run Reclamation & Pave  0.38 TBD $268,850
[

$ 1 5 8 5 3 8 8 Creamery Reclamation & Pave  0.71 TBD $278,593
J J Ray Hill Road Reclamation & Pave  1.15 TBD $369,770
Matthews Dr Reclamation & Pave 0.2 TBD $133,481

Commerce Dr Reclamation & Pave 0.1 TBD $71,270




2025-2030 Projects Summary

I I I TOTAL

MILEAGE:
24.58 Miles
Total
Estimated
Cost:
$9,508,709

Fiscal Year

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

Total

Total Mileage Paved

8.83 miles

4.35 miles

4.71 miles

3.06 miles

3.63 miles

24 .58 miles

Total Cost Spent

$2,066,569
$1,913,015
$2,217,118
$1,726,619
$1,585,388

$9,508,709
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