



Total Mileage: 8.83 miles Total Cost: \$2,066,569

Road Name	Application	Mileage	Contractor	Cost
Daniels Road	Reclamation & Pave	1.84	B & W	\$296,000
Alger Road	Reclamation & Pave	1.57	B & W	\$584,000
Smith Road	Reclamation & Pave	1.84	B & W	\$613,220
Cove Road	Reclamation & Pave	0.65	B & W	\$194,630
Sheepskin Hollow N	Shim Overlay	0.8	Town	\$115,988
Sheepskin Hollow S	Pave (Dirt Portion)	0.001	Town	\$10,000
Jones Hill Road	Shim Overlay	0.3	Town	\$24,732

Total Mileage: 4.35 miles Total Cost: \$1,913,015

Road Name	Application	Mileage	Contractor	Cost
Road Name	Application	Mileage	Contractor	Cost
EHCTPK Segments	Reclamation & Pave	1.9	TBD	\$582,000
Bonemill Road	Reclamation & Pave	1.05	TBD	\$413,557
Hem Street	Reclamation & Pave	0.15	TBD	\$95,252
Hemlock Valley	Reclamation & Pave	0.74	TBD	\$334,994
Old Town	Reclamation & Pave	0.51	TBD	\$186,212

Total Mileage: 4.71 miles Total Cost: \$2,217,118

Road Name	Application	Mileage	Contractor	Cost
Road Name	Application	Mileage	Contractor	Cost
Alexander	Reclamation & Pave	0.57	TBD	\$350,229
Fox Town Cemete	ry Reclamation & Pave	0.6	TBD	\$268,850
Mitchell	Change to Pavement	0.8	TBD	\$317,268
Baker Lane	Reclamation & Pave	0.83	TBD	\$328,083
Honey Hill	Reclamation & Pave	1.41	TBD	\$731,773
Florida Road	Reclamation & Pave	0.49	TBD	\$221,916

2028 Projects Summary

Total Mileage: 3.06 miles Total Cost: \$1,726,619

Road Name	Application	Mileage	Contractor	Cost
Shannaghan	Reclamation & Pave	0.46	TBD	\$194,650
Neptune Ave	Reclamation & Pave	0.68	TBD	\$322,571
Powerhouse	Reclamation & Pave	0.51	TBD	\$228,094
Cherry Swamp	Reclamation & Pave	1.35	TBD	\$759,046
Highland Ave	Reclamation & Pave	0.14	TBD	\$78,091
School Road	Reclamation & Pave	0.15	TBD	\$124,108
Juda Lane	Reclamation & Pave	0.04	TBD	\$20,149

2029 Projects Summary

Total Mileage: 3.63 miles Total Cost: \$1,585,388

Road Name	Application	Mileage	Contractor	Cost
Apple	Reclamation & Pave	0.12	TBD	\$82,981
Southwinds	Reclamation & Pave	0.37	TBD	\$251,366
Beebe Sect from EHTPK	Reclamation & Pave	0.7	TBD	\$133,067
Deer Run	Reclamation & Pave	0.38	TBD	\$268,850
Creamery	Reclamation & Pave	0.71	TBD	\$278,593
Ray Hill Road	Reclamation & Pave	1.15	TBD	\$369,770
Matthews Dr	Reclamation & Pave	0.2	TBD	\$133,481
Commerce Dr	Reclamation & Pave	0.1	TBD	\$71,270

2025-2030 Projects Summary

	2025	8.83 miles	\$2,066,569
	2026	4.35 miles	\$1,913,015
	2027	4.71 miles	\$2,217,118
TOTAL	2028	3.06 miles	\$1,726,619
MILEAGE:	2029	3.63 miles	\$1,585,388
24.58 Miles Total	Total	24.58 miles	\$9,508,709
Estimated			
Cost:			
\$9,508,709			

Fiscal Year

Total Cost Spent

Total Mileage Paved